Microchip Technology - PIC24EP512GU810-E/BG Datasheet
Welcome to E-XFL.COM
What is "Embedded - Microcontrollers"?
"Embedded - Microcontrollers" refer to small, integrated
circuits designed to perform specific tasks within larger
systems. These microcontrollers are essentially compact
computers on a single chip, containing a processor core,
memory, and programmable input/output peripherals.

ANSELG 0E6E — — — — — — ANSG9 ANSG8 ANSG7 ANSG6 — —
Legend: x = unknown value on Reset, — = unimplemented, read as ‘0’. Reset values are shown in hexadecimal.
Note 1: If RG2 and RG3 are used as general purpose inputs, the VUSB3V3 pin must be connected to VDD.
dsPIC33EPXXX(GP/MC/MU)806/810/814 and PIC24EPXXX(GP/GU)810/814
REGISTER 8-14: DMAPPS: DMA PING-PONG STATUS REGISTER
U-0 R-0 R-0 R-0 R-0 R-0 R-0 R-0
— PPST14 PPST13 PPST12 PPST11 PPST10 PPST9 PPST8
bit 15 bit 8
R-0 R-0 R-0 R-0 R-0 R-0 R-0 R-0
PPST7 PPST6 PPST5 PPST4 PPST3 PPST2 PPST1 PPST0
bit 7 bit 0
Legend:
R = Readable bit W = Writable bit U = Unimplemented bit, read as ‘0’
-n = Value at POR ‘1’ = Bit is set ‘0’ = Bit is cleared x = Bit is unknown
bit 15 Unimplemented: Read as ‘0’
bit 14 PPST14: Channel 14 Ping-Pong Mode Status Flag bit
1 = DMASTB14 register selected
0 = DMASTA14 register selected
bit 13 PPST13: Channel 13 Ping-Pong Mode Status Flag bit
1 = DMASTB13 register selected
0 = DMASTA13 register selected
bit 12 PPST12: Channel 12 Ping-Pong Mode Status Flag bit
1 = DMASTB12 register selected
0 = DMASTA12 register selected
bit 11 PPST11: Channel 11 Ping-Pong Mode Status Flag bit
1 = DMASTB11 register selected
0 = DMASTA11 register selected
bit 10 PPST10: Channel 10 Ping-Pong Mode Status Flag bit
1 = DMASTB10 register selected
0 = DMASTA10 register selected
bit 9 PPST9: Channel 9 Ping-Pong Mode Status Flag bit
1 = DMASTB9 register selected

001 1111 I RPI31 100 1100 I RPI76
010 0000 I RPI32 100 1101 I RPI77
010 0001 I RPI33 100 1110 I RPI78
010 0010 I RPI34 100 1111 I/O RP79
010 0011 I RPI35 101 0000 I/O RP80
010 0100 I RPI36 101 0001 I RPI81
010 0101 I RPI37 101 0010 I/O RP82
010 0110 I RPI38 101 0011 I RPI83
010 0111 I RPI39 101 0100 I/O RP84
010 1000 I RPI40 101 0101 I/O RP85
010 1001 I RPI41 101 0110 I RPI86
010 1010 I RPI42 101 0111 I/O RP87
Note 1: See Section 11.4.4.2 “Virtual Connections” for more information on selecting this pin assignment.
 2009-2012 Microchip Technology Inc. DS70616G-page 213
dsPIC33EPXXX(GP/MC/MU)806/810/814 and PIC24EPXXX(GP/GU)810/814
REGISTER 11-15: RPINR14: PERIPHERAL PIN SELECT INPUT REGISTER 14
(dsPIC33EPXXXMU806/810/814 DEVICES ONLY)
U-0 R/W-0 R/W-0 R/W-0 R/W-0 R/W-0 R/W-0 R/W-0
— QEB1R<6:0>
bit 15 bit 8

.
.
0000001 = Input tied to CMP1
0000000 = Input tied to VSS
bit 7 Unimplemented: Read as ‘0’
bit 6-0 QEA1R<6:0>: Assign A (QEA) to the Corresponding RPn/RPIn Pin bits
(see Table 11-2 for input pin selection numbers)
1111111 = Input tied to RP127
.
.
.
0000001 = Input tied to CMP1
0000000 = Input tied to VSS
DS70616G-page 234  2009-2012 Microchip Technology Inc.
dsPIC33EPXXX(GP/MC/MU)806/810/814 and PIC24EPXXX(GP/GU)810/814
REGISTER 11-20: RPINR19: PERIPHERAL PIN SELECT INPUT REGISTER 19
U-0 R/W-0 R/W-0 R/W-0 R/W-0 R/W-0 R/W-0 R/W-0
— U2CTSR<6:0>
bit 15 bit 8
U-0 R/W-0 R/W-0 R/W-0 R/W-0 R/W-0 R/W-0 R/W-0

CxCTRL2 (ECANx Control 2) ................................... 363
CxEC (ECANx Transmit/Receive Error Count)......... 369
CxFCTRL (ECANx FIFO Control)............................. 365
CxFEN1 (ECANx Acceptance Filter Enable) ............ 371
CxFIFO (ECANx FIFO Status).................................. 366
CxFMSKSEL1 (ECANx Filter 7-0
Mask Selection) ................................................ 375
CxFMSKSEL2 (ECANx Filter 15-8
Mask Selection) ................................................ 376
CxINTE (ECANx Interrupt Enable) ........................... 368
CxINTF (ECANx Interrupt Flag)................................ 367
CxRXFnEID (ECANx Acceptance Filter n
Extended Identifier) .......................................... 375
DS70616G-page 612  2009-2012 Microchip Technology Inc.
dsPIC33EPXXX(GP/MC/MU)806/810/814 and PIC24EPXXX(GP/GU)810/814
RPINR28 (Peripheral Pin Select Input 28) ................ 246
RPINR29 (Peripheral Pin Select Input 29) ................ 247
RPINR3 (Peripheral Pin Select Input 3) .................... 223
RPINR30 (Peripheral Pin Select Input 30) ................ 248
RPINR31 (Peripheral Pin Select Input 31) ................ 249
RPINR32 (Peripheral Pin Select Input 32) ................ 250
RPINR33 (Peripheral Pin Select Input 33) ................ 251
RPINR34 (Peripheral Pin Select Input 34) ................ 252
RPINR35 (Peripheral Pin Select Input 35) ................ 253
RPINR36 (Peripheral Pin Select Input 36) ................ 254
RPINR37 (Peripheral Pin Select Input 37) ................ 255
RPINR38 (Peripheral Pin Select Input 38) ................ 256
RPINR39 (Peripheral Pin Select Input 39) ................ 257
RPINR4 (Peripheral Pin Select Input 4) .................... 224
RPINR40 (Peripheral Pin Select Input 40) ................ 258
RPINR41 (Peripheral Pin Select Input 41) ................ 259
RPINR42 (Peripheral Pin Select Input 42) ................ 260
RPINR43 (Peripheral Pin Select Input 43) ................ 261
RPINR5 (Peripheral Pin Select Input 5) .................... 225
RPINR6 (Peripheral Pin Select Input 6) .................... 226
RPINR7 (Peripheral Pin Select Input 7) .................... 227
RPINR8 (Peripheral Pin Select Input 8) .................... 228
RPINR9 (Peripheral Pin Select Input 9) .................... 229
RPOR0 (Peripheral Pin Select Output 0) .................. 261
RPOR1 (Peripheral Pin Select Output 1) .................. 262
RPOR10 (Peripheral Pin Select Output 10) .............. 266
RPOR11 (Peripheral Pin Select Output 11) .............. 267
RPOR12 (Peripheral Pin Select Output 12) .............. 267
RPOR13 (Peripheral Pin Select Output 13) .............. 268
RPOR14 (Peripheral Pin Select Output 14) .............. 268
RPOR15 (Peripheral Pin Select Output 15) .............. 269
RPOR2 (Peripheral Pin Select Output 2) .................. 262
RPOR3 (Peripheral Pin Select Output 3) .................. 263
RPOR4 (Peripheral Pin Select Output 4) .................. 263
RPOR5 (Peripheral Pin Select Output 5) .................. 264